Election: 2017 Consolidated Election
Jurisdiction: Kendall

Date: 2017-04-04 00:00:00

Registered Voters: 73573

Ballots Cast: 8734

Voter Turnout: 12%

Active Precincts: 84

Precinct: FOX 2(Voter Turnout: 57% - Total Registered Voters: 657)

Contest: YORKVILLE WARD 2 ALDERMAN

Candidate Name

ARDEN PLOCHER (IND)
DEBORAH HORAZ (IND)
ROBERT J. GRYDER (IND)

Contest: MILLBROOK VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Candidate Name

RICHARD BUDD WORMLEY (NON)
CLIFTON PAUL EICHELBERGER (NON)
NICK A. BRUSCATO (NON)

GREGORY J. GAURA (NON)

Contest: NEWARK VILLAGE PRESIDENT

Candidate Name
JAMES E DAVIS (IND)

Contest: NEWARK VILLAGE TRUSTEE-4YR.

Candidate Name
JED DAVIS (IND)
DARALD NELSON (IND)

Total Votes
0
0
0

Total Votes
73
60
50
37

Total Votes
16

Total Votes
11
9

Contest: NEWARK VILLAGE TRUSTEE-UNEX.2YR.

Candidate Name
JOSEPH RONALD SEVERSON (IND)

Total Votes
13

Vote %

Vote %
33.18
27.27
22.73
16.82

Vote %
100

Vote %
55
45

Vote %
100
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Contest: FOX TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
JEFFREY A. SPANG (IND) 278 100

Contest: FOX TOWNSHIP CLERK

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NO CANDIDATE FILED (NON) 0 0

Contest: FOX TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
RICHARD W. WHITFIELD (IND) 272 100

Contest: FOX TWP.HWY.COMMISSIONER

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
BRADLEY MATHRE (IND) 287 100

Contest: FOX TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
MICHAEL W. PERKINS (IND) 286 46.2
ZYGMUNT A. KOWALSKI (IND) 170 27.46
PAUL MEDGYESI (IND) 163 26.33

Contest: CHARLES B. PHILLIPS LIBRARY TRUSTEE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
MERLE DAVID DREW (NON) 265 100

Contest: NEWARK CCSD 66 BD.MEMBERS

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
JAMES A. DAVIS (NON) 251 100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (NON) 0 0

page2/4



Contest: NEWARK CHSD 18 BD.MEMBERS

Candidate Name Total Votes
TARA KUNKEL (NON) 223
DONALD SMITH (NON) 207

Contest: JOLIET JR. CCD 525 TRUSTEES-6YR.

Candidate Name Total Votes
DAN O'CONNELL (NON) 104
PATRICIA "PATTY" DEITERS (NON) 102
ALICIA MORALES (NON) 90

BOB BODACH (NON) 59
GEORGE GASPAR (NON) 41

PHILIP JUAREZ (NON) 22

Contest: JOLIET JR. CCD 525 TRUSTEES-UNEX.2YR.

Candidate Name Total Votes
SUSAN MARIE KLEN (NON) 112

MIKE "OC" O'CONNELL (NON) 103

JOHN (JAKE) MAHALIK (NON) 91
MARGARET HORNUNG (NON) 84

Contest: WAUBONSEE CCD 516 TRUSTEES

Candidate Name Total Votes
ROGER T. HARRIS (NON) 3
JIMMIE DELGADO (NON) 2
JAMES K. "JIM" MICHELS (NON) 2

Contest: REG.SCH.TRUSTEES (GRUNDY AND KENDALL)

Candidate Name Total Votes
JEFF HANFORD (NON) 219

Contest: NEWARK CHSD 18 QUESTION

Vote %
51.86
48.14

Vote %
24.88
24.4
21.53
14.11
9.81
5.26

Vote %
28.72
26.41
23.33
21.54

Vote %
42.86
28.57
28.57

Vote %
100
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Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NO (NON) 339 90.64
YES (NON) 35 9.36
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